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August 20, 2024

Kevin Jae Choi, M.D.
966 S. Western Ave., Ste. 101
Los Angeles, CA 90006-1014

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 156572
Case No. 800-2023-095305

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you were arrested for
violation of Vehicle Code 23152, subdivision (a) - DUl Alcohol/0.08% on January 28,
2023, and that you sustained a subsequent conviction on June 8, 2023 for violation of
Vehicle Code sections 23103/23103.5 - Wet Reckless Driving, a misdemeanor. The
investigation further revealed that you used alcohol to the extent, or in such a manner,
as to be dangerous or injurious to yourself, or to any other person or to the public.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code sections 2234,
2236, and 2239.

Pursuant to the authority of the Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are
hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and
you are required to complete the following: Professionalism Program (Ethics Course).
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